STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
Honorarium or Expense Reimbursement Report (RSA 15-B)
Type or Print all Information Clearly:

Name: _SHLAY A, LIVNE, Aﬂ/A M A Work Phone No.
b03-A7/- 93/7 g ’

First Middle Last
Work Address:

B9 flrasin? O Brran E?zc//afdj‘ @m@/@/ A

Office/Appointment/Employment held: oo

OPEP - Dental Medsoao/CisP orparan admins Stedss
List the full name, post office address, occupation, and ﬁrincipgl place of business, if any, of the source of
any reportable honorarium or expense reimbursement. When the source is a corporation or other entity, the
name and work address of the person representing the corporation or entity in making the honorarium or
expense reimbursement must be provided in addition to the name of the corporation or entity.
Source of Honorarium or Expense Reimbursement:
Name of source:

First Middle Last
Post Office Address:

Occupation:

ﬁcipal Place of Business:

If source is a Corporation or other Entity:
Name of Corporation or Entity:

MEMCAIN=CH1 P  STATE QENTAL ASS0CHATION
Name of Corporate/Entity Representative:

m#ﬂéy FOL; 4
Work Add fR tative:
sty Dosint A, N/ APT Jod, WaskiANerod, DE 20008-2370

Food and/or beverages consumed pursuant to RSA 15-B:6, Il with value over $25.00 0

Value of Honorarium: Date Received: If exact value is unknown, provide an

estimate of the value of the gift or honorarium and identify the valug as an estimate. J Exact 0 Estimate

Value of Expense Reimbursement: ¥ %3 , 40 Date Received: ¢//7// A copy of the agenda or an

equivalent document must be attached to this filing. i¥Exact O Estimate ;L/é Z{ / Wwas P aire 5{[“:{ éj /M SAA !

Brieﬂz describe the service or event this Honorarium or Expense Reimbursement relates to:

Htdendance atd Zhe S0/5 MMSH %{//K;,OOS/AUWL_,

“I have read RSA 15-B and hereby swear or affirm that the foregoing information is true and complete to ,

the bst of afy knowjedg (d%“g-"w (M/A; ///){Z é/«%z//ﬁ/

Signature of Filer Date Filed /

9/07

RSA 15-B:9 Penalty. Any person who knowingly fails to comply with the provisions of this chapter or
knowingly files a false report shall be guilty of a misdemeanor.

Return to: Secretary of State’s Office, State House Room 204, Concord, NH 03301

Please complete the following information on the filing person. RECE ,VE D
This information will not be made public: '
JUN 24 2015
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MSDA

MEDICAID~CHIP
STATE DENTAL ASSOCIATION

2015 MSDA National Medicaid and CHIP Oral HealthSymposium
AGENDA

Patient Centered Integrated Healthcare:
Opportunities for Medicaid and CHIP Programs, Managed Care Organizations,
Payers and Plans, Educators, and Providers
11.0 CEUs

2015 Symposium Goals

To empower Medicaid and CHIP dental program administrators and stakeholders with knowledge;

To build leadership and collaboration to improve oral health, oral healthcare, and reduce costs
associated with oral health care delivery.

2015 Symposium Strategy

The 2015 MSDA National Medicaid and CHIP Oral Health Symposium will build on last year’s symposium
that addressed the administrative changes states are making, and the increasing trend of contracting
with non-governmental administrators such as Managed Care Organizations. Medicaid stakeholders
continue to seek ways to improve healthcare delivery and are exploring integrated models of patient-
centered healthcare delivery.

New administrative and service delivery models claim to offer improved coordination, collaboration,
cooperation, and communication across and between state agencies, health systems, payment systems,
providers, and beneficiaries. Such models are being tested, and early lessons are being noted atthe
state, healthcare systems, and payerlevels.

Efforts to train healthcare professionals in interdisciplinary healthcare and to more effectively integrate
oral healthcare services into the overall healthcare delivery system are taking place inprofessional
education institutions across the country. Despite these efforts however, challenges and barriers
related to coding and the integration of patient electronic health (medical/dental) records atthe
systems level continue to exist.

Representatives from state Medicaid and CHIP programs; contractors; educators; providers; and others
who have experience with these new kinds of models will share information and provide key
information and the results of earlylessons.

The agenda will include sessions that illustrate a vision of effective and efficient integrated healthcare,
with specialized content for states, providers, educators, contractors, and policy makers.




MSDA

MEDICAID~-CHIP
STATE DENTAL ASSOCIATION

2015 Medicaid-CHIP State Dental Association National Medicaid and CHIP Oral Health Symposium

Patient Centered Integrated Healthcare:

Opportunities for Medicaid and CHIP Programs, Managed Care Organizations,

Payers and Plans, Educators, and Providers

Opening Reception: May 31%, 2015 6:00 — 7:00 PM Marriott Outdoor Patio

Symposium Dates:

June 1-2, 2015

Location: Washington Marriott Wardman Park 2660
Woodley Road
Washington DC 20008

DAY 1~

9:30

10:15

11:15

12:00

12:30

1:30

2:30

2:45

3:45

4:15

Keynote:

Session 1

Session 2

Session 3

Session 4

Monday, June 1st, 2015
Opportunities for Healthcare Integration by Target Populations

The Movement Toward Integrated Primary Health Care 1.0 CEU
Patrick Conway, MD, Acting Principal Deputy Administrator and Chief Medical
Officer, Center for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Opportunities for Early Childhood, Children, Youth and Teens (EPSDT and CHIP)
1.0 CEU
Rob Compton, DDS, (DentaQuest Institute); Laurie Norris, ID, {CMS)

Opportunities for Special Populations: Pregnant Women; CSHCN;
Aged, Blind and Disabled Adults 1.0CEU

Renee Joskow, DDS, MPH, (HRSA); Martin Milkovic, (BeneCare)

Steve Periman, DDS, MScD, (AADMD & Special Smiles, Special Olympics}

Open Forum Discussion
Lunch

Opportunities for Non-disabled Adults Ages 21-65 1.0 CEU
Marco Vujicic, PhD, (ADA); Bonnie Stanley, DDS, (New Jersey Medicaid)

Break

Opportunities for the Dual-Eligibles: Medicaid and Medicare Eligible Adults

1.0CEV

Lynn Douglas Mouden, DDS, MPH, (CMS) Ariel Gonzalez, Esq. (AARP); Cora Plass,
MISW; Senior Director, National, National Council on Aging; Elizabeth Wood, BS,
MPAP (NJ Medicaid)

Future Consideration for Medicaid -Open Forum Discussion
Peter Damiano, DDS, MPH

Adjourn



DAY 2~

8:00

9:00

10:45

11:15

12:15

12:30

1:30

2:30

3:30

Session 5

Session 6
Day 2
Keynote

Session7

Session 8

Session 9

Session 10

Rev 4.13.2015 mef

MSDA

MEDICAID—CHIP
STATE DENTAL ASSOCIATION

Logistics of Health Care Integration: Overcoming Challenges and Moving
Forward

Standardized Coding: Treatment Verses Diagnostic Codes & Information Systems
and the Electronic Health Record: Challenges for Dental Integration

Elsbeth Kalenderian, DDS, MPH, PhD; and Lyle McClelian, DDS; Nathan Nelson
(Henry Schein)

Fully Alive: Discovering What Matters Most
Timothy Shriver

Evolving Interprofessional Education and Practice: National & Local Efforts
1.0 CEU

Judith Haber, PhD, APRN, BC, FAAN; Hugh Silk, MD, MPH; and Richard
Valachovic, DMD, MPH and Amos Deinard, MD (UMN)

The Provider’s Perspective: New Models for Administration, Service Delivery

and Payments [Benefit Bundling; Salary, Fee-for-service; Capitation Performance
Incentives] 1.0 CEU

John Snyder, DMD, (Permanente Dental Associates); Jennifer Pilapil (Center for
Oral Health); Mark Doherty, DMD, MPH (Safety Net Solutions}; and Paul
Casamassimo, DDS

Open Discussion
Lunch

The Payer’s Perspective: How New Administrative Models are Integrating Health
Care 1.0 CEU
Lee Serota (BeneCare); Kenneth Wright, DMD, MPH (Kaiser Permanente)

Keynote Closing Address and Open Discussion: An Initiative to Integrate Oral
Health and Primary Care Discussion: Top Priorities, Next Steps and Policy
Recommendations 1.0 CEU

R. Bruce Donoff, DMD, MD, Dean, Harvard School of Dental Medicine

ADJOURN



4411 Connecticut Ave NW Suite 401
M S D A Washington DC 20008

™M CHIP Phone: 202-248-3993

EDICAID— ) _

STATE DENTAL ASSOCIATION Email: mfoley@medicaiddental.org
2015 MSDA Symposium

REGULAR Member Expense Reimbursement Form

Name: Bgff}f‘/ ﬂ gﬂ)/\)f

Address: (AT /)éC?IS/f’NT SrREET City, State and Zip: ébﬂ»"@[‘% /\/')(7/ D330/
SSN: (57-4#9-81 94

Meeting Dates: May 31%-Junbe 2", 2015 Travel Dates: 47 5///0/ 4 /3 //é/

Expenses — All Receipts Required

Expanse Item and Detall Expenses MSDA PERSONAL BILLEO TO
CARD CASH/CARD VENDOR
Registration Fees 205,00 v
Airline or other Transportation """ 7100. /0
e ‘ MSDA Master Account

[T lelal T T -7 7

Total 45,10

Maximum amount reimbursable: $800.00

s L[] Draee HOIRH -9 /7

FORM MUST BE RECEIVED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF EVENT

Revised 2.18.2015



Form #A-24 (08/30/95)

REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION FOR OUT-OF-STATE TRAVEL

Date: 5/26/2015

TO THE HONORABLE GOVERNOR & COUNCIL:

The Department of Health and Human Services,  Office of Medicaid Business and Policy requests permission
for ! employees or their designees to travel to ~ Washington, DC
for 4 days of travel status from May 30,2015 to  June 2, 2015

Conference/Workshop/Seminar Title

2015 National Symposium of Medicaid & CHIP Dental Programs

Purpose of Travel

THIS IS A REQUEST FOR TRAVEL ONLY, NOT A REQUEST FOR FUNDING. Dr. Finne will be out of the office for 2 days.
The topic of the meeting is “Patient Centered Integrated Healthcare: Opportunities for Medicaid and CHIP Programs, MCO’s,
Educators, Payers & Plans, and Providers”. The agenda supports the empowerment of Medicaid and CHIP program administrators
with the knowledge to build leadership and collaboration to improve oral health and oral healthcare and to reduce the cost of oral

health care delivery.

Attendees and their Titles

Sarah A. Finne, DMD, MPH Medicaid/CHIP Dental Program Administrator

Fiscal Information - Summary

Obit Description Amount Amount
0710  Common Carriers 5 100.00 Appropriation of Out-of-State Travel 5 0.00 .
0711  Per Diem in Lieu 5 0.00 Amount Expended to date 5 0.00
0712  Meals 5 0.00 Available Balance $ 0.00
0713  Hotel $ 458.00 Amount requested this authorization $ 863.00
0714  Mileage $ 0.00 Estimated Balance Available 5 -863.00
0715  Operation State Car 5 0.00
0717  Miscellaneous $ 0.00 Appropriation Code - - -
0719  Registration Fees $ 305.00 Source of Funds 100% MSDA funded
TOTAL S 863.00 Job#
Authorized Signature: \”@[ h lun QQ lers—
Kathleen A. Dunn
Assqciate Commissioner
Approved By: /f g// ‘é)ﬂ/

Nicholas A. Toumpas

Commissioner
NH DHHS July 1, 2005

Request for Authorization for Out-of-State Travel Page 1 of 3



Form #A-24 - Fiscal Information Detail>1 Appropriation Code (08/30/95)

Obit Description
0710  Common Carriers
0711 Per Diem in Lieu
0712  Meals
0713 Hotel
0714  Mileage
0715 Operation State Car
0717  Miscellaneous
0719  Registration Fees

TOTAL

Obit Description
0710  Common Carriers
0711 Per Diem in Lieu
0712  Meals
0713  Hotel
0714  Mileage
0715  Operation State Car
0717  Miscellaneous
0719  Registration Fees

TOTAL

Obit Description
0710  Common Carriers
0711 Per Diem in Lieu
0712 Maeals
0713 Hotel
0714  Mileage
0715  Operation State Car
0717  Miscellaneous
0719  Registration Fees

TOTAL

Objt Description
0710  Common Carriers
0711 Per Diem in Lieu
0712 Meals
0713 Hotel
0714  Mileage
0715  Operation State Car
0717  Miscellaneous
0719  Registration Fees

TOTAL
NH DHHS

Fiscal Information - Detail #1 (Job #:

)

= IR B B B B B I )

Fiscal Information - Detail #2 (Job #:

Amount

100.00

0.00
0.00

458.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

305.00
863.00

Appropriation of Out-of-State Travel

Amount Expended to date

Available Balance

Amount requested this authorization

Estimated Balance Available

Appropriation Code
Source of Funds

LR B IR

Amount
0.00

0.00

0.00

863.00

-863.00

100% MSDA funded

)

[ B - B I I B ]

Fiscal Information - Detail #3 (Job #:

Amount

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Appropriation of Out-of-State Travel

Amount Expended to date

Available Balance

Amount requested this authorization

Estimated Balance Available

Appropriation Code
Source of Funds

LB B Y ]

Amount
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

)

P L BB LB

Fiscal Information - Detail #4 (Job #:

Amount

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Appropriation of Out-of-State Travel

Amount Expended to date

Available Balance

Amount requested this authorization

Estimated Balance Available

Appropriation Code
Source of Funds

@ PH B

Amount
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

)

H P BB LB

Amount
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Appropriation of Out-of-State Travel

Amount Expended to date

Available Balance

Amount requested this authorization

Estimated Balance Available

Appropriation Code
Source of Funds

Request for Authorization for Out-of-State Travel

A AL

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

July 1, 2005
Page 2 of 3



